
Ten Person Trap AA18 Weekly Report for Week 21 
September 3, 2018 

Position pairings: 2 vs 5  4 vs 7  1 vs 3  8 vs 6 
 

Team 1: The Dead Eyes 
 

Score: 117.7 Points: 2 Total: 8 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Mike Anderson  22 20.75 2.3 24.0 20.81 2.2 21 0  437 
*Roger Boll  22 22.20 1.3 23.3 22.19 1.3 21 0  466 
  Brent Connolly  20 22.20 1.3 21.3 22.10 1.3 21 0  464 
  Dan Connolly  19 19.35 3.3 22.3 19.33 3.3 21 1  406 
  Christa Eckhoff  22 20.15 2.7 24.0 20.24 2.6 21 0  425 
  Craig Eckhoff  22 23.25 0.5 22.5 23.19 0.6 21 6  487 
  Rob Krummel  21 20.61 2.4 23.4 20.63 2.4 19 1  392 
  Dan Orcutt   10.85 9.2  10.85 9.2 20 0  217 
  Clinton Schultz  20 19.60 3.1 23.1 19.62 3.1 21 0  412 
  John Schultz   20.11 2.7  20.11 2.7 19 0  382 
 
 

Team 2: Shoot The Wad 
 

Score: 123.0 Points: 2 Total: 12 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Jon Danielson  23 21.45 1.8 24.0 21.52 1.7 21 1  452 
  Scott Gierdal  20 22.40 1.1 21.1 22.29 1.2 21 4  468 
  Greg Hengstler  14 17.25 4.7 18.7 17.10 4.8 21 0  359 
  Matt Jenson  21 19.80 2.9 23.9 19.86 2.9 21 0  417 
*Kris Johnson  25 24.30 0.0 25.0 24.33 0.0 21 10 75 511 
  Max Johnson  22 20.75 2.3 24.0 20.81 2.2 21 3  437 
  Scott Johnson  25 22.35 1.2 25.0 22.48 1.1 21 6 25 472 
  Pete Theobald  23 20.80 2.2 24.0 20.90 2.2 21 0  439 
  Bill Wilkie  25 21.75 1.6 25.0 21.90 1.5 21 3 25 460 
 



Ten Person Trap AA18 Weekly Report for Week 21 
September 3, 2018 

Position pairings: 2 vs 5  4 vs 7  1 vs 3  8 vs 6 
 

Team 3: Full Chokes 
 

Score: 115.2 Points: 0 Total: 5 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Andy Corbett  15 18.65 3.7 18.7 18.48 3.9 21 0  388 
  Marty Fisher  23 21.95 1.4 24.0 22.00 1.4 21 2  462 
  Mike Fisher  19 22.00 1.4 20.4 21.86 1.5 21 2  459 
*Marvin Hora  19 23.90 0.1 19.1 23.67 0.2 21 8  497 
  Steve Kjome  21 21.50 1.8 22.8 21.48 1.8 21 1  451 
  Steve Meyer  23 22.50 1.1 24.0 22.52 1.0 21 2  473 
  Dave Morris   21.94 1.4  21.94 1.4 17 3  373 
  Doug Nelson   20.95 2.1  20.95 2.1 19 0  398 
  James Quinn   20.10 2.7  20.10 2.7 20 1  402 
  Mike Quinn  23 21.30 1.9 24.0 21.38 1.8 21 1  449 
 
 

Team 4: Gunner's 
 

Score: 122.4 Points: 2 Total: 10 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Eric Fust  19 18.55 3.8 22.8 18.57 3.8 21 0  390 
  Jon Gruhlke  20 21.45 1.8 21.8 21.38 1.8 21 0  449 
*Josh Hogoboom  25 23.40 0.4 25.0 23.48 0.4 21 7 25 493 
  Dennis Malmstedt  25 21.45 1.8 25.0 21.62 1.7 21 2 25 454 
  Chris Moore   23.30 0.5  23.30 0.5 20 5  466 
  Dean Riveness  25 23.85 0.1 25.0 23.90 0.1 21 7 25 502 
  Brian Simonson  19 20.30 2.6 21.6 20.24 2.6 21 0  425 
  Joe Simonson  14 20.80 2.2 16.2 20.48 2.5 21 1  430 
  Tom Stutelberg  15 11.95 8.4 23.4 12.10 8.3 20 0  242 
  Scott Wallick  22 19.00 3.5 24.0 19.14 3.4 21 0  402 
 



Ten Person Trap AA18 Weekly Report for Week 21 
September 3, 2018 

Position pairings: 2 vs 5  4 vs 7  1 vs 3  8 vs 6 
 

Team 5: Hooze 4x4 
 

Score: 120.0 Points: 0 Total: 8 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
*Chad Baudreau  23 21.05 2.1 24.0 21.14 2.0 21 0  444 
  BJ Fritz  24 23.15 0.6 24.0 23.19 0.6 21 3  487 
  Gayle Gruber  13 20.18 2.7 15.7 19.78 3.0 18 0  356 
  Jeff Jeff  21 16.95 4.9 24.0 17.14 4.8 21 0  360 
  Greg Larson  21 20.85 2.2 23.2 20.86 2.2 21 0  438 
  Kevin Lockwood  17 16.40 5.3 22.3 16.43 5.3 21 0  345 
  Mick Mettler  21 19.10 3.4 24.0 19.19 3.4 21 0  403 
  Dan Moon  23 23.55 0.3 23.3 23.52 0.3 21 7  494 
  Jon Phillips  24 22.60 1.0 24.0 22.67 0.9 21 3  476 
 
 

Team 6: Shoot Happens 
 

Score: 119.0 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Tom Adair  19 22.30 1.2 20.2 22.14 1.3 21 2  465 
  Dub Armstrong  21 18.80 3.6 24.0 18.90 3.6 21 0  397 
  Matt Hill  22 21.90 1.5 23.5 21.90 1.5 21 2  460 
  Eric Howell  20 21.35 1.9 21.9 21.29 1.9 21 1  447 
  Cody Lloyd  23 19.45 3.2 24.0 19.62 3.1 21 0  412 
*Dan Lloyd  22 21.75 1.6 23.6 21.76 1.6 21 0  457 
  Derrick Sodren  23 22.20 1.3 24.0 22.24 1.2 21 1  467 
  Jayden Tastel  11 16.00 5.6 16.6 15.76 5.8 21 0  331 
  Tim Tastel  17 15.45 6.0 23.0 15.52 5.9 21 0  326 
 



Ten Person Trap AA18 Weekly Report for Week 21 
September 3, 2018 

Position pairings: 2 vs 5  4 vs 7  1 vs 3  8 vs 6 
 

Team 7: Palmer Stained Glass 
 

Score: 122.0 Points: 0 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Jake Buhman  5 17.30 4.7 9.7 16.71 5.1 21 0  351 
  Paul Krzyska  25 22.16 1.3 25.0 22.30 1.2 20 1 25 446 
  Jim Lambert  24 23.90 0.1 24.0 23.90 0.1 21 5  502 
  Dick Moen  20 19.55 3.1 23.1 19.57 3.1 21 0  411 
*Al Palmer  20 19.25 3.3 23.3 19.29 3.3 21 0  405 
  Shawn Palmer  22 22.55 1.0 23.0 22.52 1.0 21 2  473 
  Kari Potter  23 20.60 2.4 24.0 20.71 2.3 21 0  435 
  Doug Rohkohl  25 22.25 1.2 25.0 22.38 1.1 21 2 50 470 
  Rick Varholdt  23 20.32 2.6 24.0 20.45 2.5 20 0  409 
  Chris Vitek  22 18.78 3.7 24.0 18.95 3.5 19 0  360 
 
 

Team 8: The Yotters 
 

Score: 120.0 Points: 2 Total: 5 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
*Jason Amundsen  23 22.15 1.3 24.0 22.19 1.3 21 0  466 
  Jack Lorr  23 22.60 1.0 24.0 22.62 1.0 21 3  475 
  John Oyen  24 21.35 1.9 24.0 21.50 1.8 18 0  387 
  Aaron Peltier  23 20.95 2.1 24.0 21.05 2.1 21 0  442 
  Al Poncin  22 21.25 1.9 23.9 21.29 1.9 21 0  447 
  Terry Raboin  19 17.15 4.8 23.8 17.24 4.7 21 0  362 
  Brian Staples  23 21.45 1.8 24.0 21.52 1.7 21 2  452 
  Barb Yotter  18 19.25 3.3 21.3 19.19 3.4 21 0  403 
 
Super Shooters: Kris Johnson 75 
 Scott Johnson 25 
 Bill Wilkie 25 
 Josh Hogoboom 25 
 Dennis Malmstedt 25 
 Dean Riveness 25 
 Paul Krzyska 25 
 Doug Rohkohl 50 



Ten Person Trap AA18 Weekly Report for Week 21 
September 3, 2018 

Position pairings: 2 vs 5  4 vs 7  1 vs 3  8 vs 6 
  
 
Ten Person Trap AA18 Team Standings through week 21 
 
Team 2 Shoot The Wad 12.0 
Team 4 Gunner's 10.0 
Team 5 Hooze 4x4 8.0 
Team 1 The Dead Eyes 8.0 
Team 7 Palmer Stained Glass 6.0 
Team 8 The Yotters 5.0 
Team 3 Full Chokes 5.0 
Team 6 Shoot Happens 2.0 
 
 
Winner of the last third is Team 2, Shoot The Wad! 



Ten Person Trap AA18 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 21 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Kris Johnson 511 24.33 21 10 Shoot The Wad 
Dean Riveness 502 23.90 21 7 Gunner's 
Jim Lambert 502 23.90 21 5 Palmer Stained Glass 
Marvin Hora 497 23.67 21 8 Full Chokes 
Dan Moon 494 23.52 21 7 Hooze 4x4 
Josh Hogoboom 493 23.48 21 7 Gunner's 
Craig Eckhoff 487 23.19 21 6 The Dead Eyes 
BJ Fritz 487 23.19 21 3 Hooze 4x4 
Jon Phillips 476 22.67 21 3 Hooze 4x4 
Jack Lorr 475 22.62 21 3 The Yotters 
Steve Meyer 473 22.52 21 2 Full Chokes 
Shawn Palmer 473 22.52 21 2 Palmer Stained Glass 
Scott Johnson 472 22.48 21 6 Shoot The Wad 
Doug Rohkohl 470 22.38 21 2 Palmer Stained Glass 
Scott Gierdal 468 22.29 21 4 Shoot The Wad 
Derrick Sodren 467 22.24 21 1 Shoot Happens 
Jason Amundsen 466 22.19 21 0 The Yotters 
Chris Moore 466 23.30 20 5 Gunner's 
Roger Boll 466 22.19 21 0 The Dead Eyes 
Tom Adair 465 22.14 21 2 Shoot Happens 
Brent Connolly 464 22.10 21 0 The Dead Eyes 
Marty Fisher 462 22.00 21 2 Full Chokes 
Matt Hill 460 21.90 21 2 Shoot Happens 
Bill Wilkie 460 21.90 21 3 Shoot The Wad 
Mike Fisher 459 21.86 21 2 Full Chokes 
Dan Lloyd 457 21.76 21 0 Shoot Happens 
Dennis Malmstedt 454 21.62 21 2 Gunner's 
Jon Danielson 452 21.52 21 1 Shoot The Wad 
Brian Staples 452 21.52 21 2 The Yotters 
Steve Kjome 451 21.48 21 1 Full Chokes 
Mike Quinn 449 21.38 21 1 Full Chokes 
Jon Gruhlke 449 21.38 21 0 Gunner's 
Eric Howell 447 21.29 21 1 Shoot Happens 
Al Poncin 447 21.29 21 0 The Yotters 
Paul Krzyska 446 22.30 20 1 Palmer Stained Glass 
Chad Baudreau 444 21.14 21 0 Hooze 4x4 
Aaron Peltier 442 21.05 21 0 The Yotters 
Pete Theobald 439 20.90 21 0 Shoot The Wad 



Greg Larson 438 20.86 21 0 Hooze 4x4 
Mike Anderson 437 20.81 21 0 The Dead Eyes 
Max Johnson 437 20.81 21 3 Shoot The Wad 
Kari Potter 435 20.71 21 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Joe Simonson 430 20.48 21 1 Gunner's 
Brian Simonson 425 20.24 21 0 Gunner's 
Christa Eckhoff 425 20.24 21 0 The Dead Eyes 
Matt Jenson 417 19.86 21 0 Shoot The Wad 
Clinton Schultz 412 19.62 21 0 The Dead Eyes 
Cody Lloyd 412 19.62 21 0 Shoot Happens 
Dick Moen 411 19.57 21 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Rick Varholdt 409 20.45 20 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Dan Connolly 406 19.33 21 1 The Dead Eyes 
Al Palmer 405 19.29 21 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Barb Yotter 403 19.19 21 0 The Yotters 
Mick Mettler 403 19.19 21 0 Hooze 4x4 
James Quinn 402 20.10 20 1 Full Chokes 
Scott Wallick 402 19.14 21 0 Gunner's 
Doug Nelson 398 20.95 19 0 Full Chokes 
Dub Armstrong 397 18.90 21 0 Shoot Happens 
Rob Krummel 392 20.63 19 1 The Dead Eyes 
Eric Fust 390 18.57 21 0 Gunner's 
Andy Corbett 388 18.48 21 0 Full Chokes 
John Oyen 387 21.50 18 0 The Yotters 
John Schultz 382 20.11 19 0 The Dead Eyes 
Dave Morris 373 21.94 17 3 Full Chokes 
Terry Raboin 362 17.24 21 0 The Yotters 
Jeff Jeff 360 17.14 21 0 Hooze 4x4 
Chris Vitek 360 18.95 19 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Greg Hengstler 359 17.10 21 0 Shoot The Wad 
Gayle Gruber 356 19.78 18 0 Hooze 4x4 
Jake Buhman 351 16.71 21 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Kevin Lockwood 345 16.43 21 0 Hooze 4x4 
Jayden Tastel 331 15.76 21 0 Shoot Happens 
Tim Tastel 326 15.52 21 0 Shoot Happens 
Tom Stutelberg 242 12.10 20 0 Gunner's 
Dan Orcutt 217 10.85 20 0 The Dead Eyes 
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